Para que en forma separada actúen en nombre y 

representación de la Compañía puedan 

1. Contestar demandas y cumplir con las 

obligaciones respectivas, conforme en artículo seis 

inciso primero de la Ley de Compañías Codificada, 

publicada en el Registro Oficial trescientos doce 

(312) de cinco de noviembre de mil novecientos 

noventa y nueve. Los apoderados no serán por 

ningún motivo personalmente responsables de las 

obligaciones de la compañía extranjera a la cual 

representan, de conformidad con el artículo 6 inciso 

último añadido por la Ley Reformatoria a la Ley de 

Compañías, Registro Oficinal 

quinientos noventa y uno (591) de quince de mayo 

publicada en el 

de dos mil nueve. 

2. Este poder no podrá ser delegado ni cedido a 

ningún tercero y estará vigente por un plazo de un 

' County of Cook 
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me 

TRY day fut. 
ZA NA A A Ml Da

[...]

María Daniela Román Aguinaga 

For each of them acting separately to represent the 

Company 

1. Answer claims and fulfill with the corresponding 

obligations, in accordance with article six, first 

paragraph of the Codified Companies Law published 

in Official Registry three hundred and twelve (312) 

nineteen ninety nine. The 

attorneys in fact shall not, under any circumstances, 

be held responsible for the obligations of the 

they 

of November five, 

foreign 

accordance with article 6 last paragraph added by 

the Reformatory Law of the Companies Law, 

published in Official Registry five hundred and 

ninety one (591) of May fifteen, two thousand and 

company which represent, in 

nine. 

2. This Special Power of Attorney shall not be 

delegable or assignable to any other person and 

shall remain in effect for one (1) year from the date       

o ECUADOR 
COUNTRY OF DESTINATION: